
,. 
Vylla Solutions, LLC 
P.O. Box 3309 FILED r Uf< REC R:i 

COL ORAC'r ·n 11 ,l . · .: Anaheim, California 92803 
For Sale Information: (888) 313-1969 
For Reinstatement Requests: 1-866-874-5860 2 ZS HAR 28 PH I: 31 
Pay Off Requests: 1-800-561-4567 , I I "f BE K L' I .. ;r:. - . 

I TS#: 25-34101 co JT l r:t tRi< 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

WHEREAS, on 7/3/2018, Kevin Joe Moore and Victoria Alyssa Moore husband and wife, as Grantor/Borrower, 
executed and delivered that certain Deed of Trust, in favor of Allan B. Polunsky, as Trustee, Mortgage Electronic 
Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for PrimeLending, a PlainsCapital Company, as Beneficiary which 
deed of trust secures the payment of that certain promissory note of even date therewith in the original amount of 
$186,558.00, payable to the order of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for 
PrimeLending, a PlainsCapital Company, which Deed of Trust is Recorded on 7/3/2018 as Volume, Book 871, Page 
254, Loan modification recorded on 01/10/2024 as Book No. 1054 Page 271 in Colorado County, Texas, Deed of Trust 
covers all of the real property, personal property, and fixtures described therein, including , but not limited to, all the 
following described property, rights and interests (the "Property"), to-wit; 

See attached exhibit II A II attached hereto and made a part hereof 

Commonly known as: 509 STRICKLAND A VE EAGLE LAKE, TX 77434 

WHEREAS, the Trustee named in the Deed of Trust having been removed, the legal holder of the indebtedness described 
in the Deed of Trust appointed Megan Randle, Robert Randle, Ebbie Murphy, Brian Hooper, Mike Jansta, Mike 
Hayward, Angela Anderson, or Jay Jacobs, Dustin George or either of them, as Substitute Trustee (each being referred 
to as the "Substitute Trustee"), upon the contingency and in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust: and 

WHEREAS, defaults have occurred in the covenants of the Deed of Trust, monetary or otherwise, and the indebtedness 
secured by and described in the Deed of Trust is now wholly due, and Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC whose address 
is 1600 S. Douglass Road, Suite 200 A, Anaheim, CA 92806 is acting as the mortgage servicer for Carrington Mortgage 
Services, LLC, which is the mortgagee of the Note and Deed of Trust or mortgage and the legal holder of such 
indebtedness and the liens securing same has requested either one of the Substitute Trustees to sell the Property in 
accordance with applicable law and the terms and provisions of the Deed of Trust. Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is 
authorized to represent the mortgagee by virtue of a written servicing agreement with the mortgagee. Pursuant to that 
agreement and Texas Property Code Section 51.0025, Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is authorized to administer the 
foreclosure referenced herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on 6/3/2025 at 10:00 AM, or no later than three (3) hours 
after such time, in Colorado County, Texas, the Substitute Trustee will sell the Property at public venue to the highest 
bidder for cash. The sale will take place at the area designated by the Commissioner's Court for sales of real property 
under a power of sale conferred by a deed of trust or other contract lien as follows: IN THE FOYER, INSIDE THE 
MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE COLORADO COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING 

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that , except to the extent that the Substitute Trustee may bind and obligate Mortgagors 
to warrant title the Property under the terms of the Deed of Trust, conveyance of the Property shall be made without any 
representations or warranties whatsoever, express or implied. 

If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return 
of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. 

11111111111111111 fllll lllll lllll lllll llll 1111: 
4838729 

http:186,558.00


If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The 
Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the Mortgagee's Attorney. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF fflE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO fflE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL fflE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON 
SIGNING TIDS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR 
MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

WITNESS, my hand this 3/24/2025 

By: Grecia Moreno, Trustee Sale Specialist 
Vylla Solutions, LLC as 

authorized agent for Mortgagee or Mortgage 
Servicer 

1600 South Douglass Road, Suite 140 
Anaheim, CA 92806 

WITNESS, my hand this 

~an RaodJe, Robert Randle, Ebbie Murphy, 
Brian Hooper, Mike Jansta, Mike Hayward, Angela 

Anderson, or Jay Jacobs 
C/O Vylla Solutions, LLC 

1600 South Douglass Road, Suite 140 
Anaheim, CA 92806 



2784 " 
f iLEU f i...!h i·,(i.:OHO 

.FRANK SURVEYING COLORADO COUNTY. TX 
102 Baclca Street 

Columbue, T- 78934 2018 JUL -3 PH 3: 54 979.732.3114 

IAOIWdW.Frank KIMBERLY MENKE 
~='r.,~OUNTY CLERK 

STA'I'B OP TEXAS 

COUNTY OJI' COLORADO 

FIELD NOTES of'a--,. ofa 0~ acre, ti:aot of lmld. Deina all tbat traat Jp,g and 
sftulUcd in. Colmado Ccnmty. Tan. am of City of Eap Lab, Blac:k No. 43, Lot No. 
7A. Said 0..3786 aan, ttaot of Jmd bciiQa an of' Lot No. 7A deaca"bod ill a Deed date 
Aucust 4, 1998, fiom Maril,ya It:. U..bcra 1111d Gilbert Owem, Co-1'.zic!epondeat Emcutors 
af'tbe ~ oC'R.cla:!. P. a- to David M. SOIia alld Linda s....; reconkld iD Volm:ne 
316, hge 368, Colorado CouaQ" Ofllcfa1 ~ to which xeffocaico Is made :fbr all 
pmposea 1111d 1he said 0.3786 acres bebJs dcscribm by - aud bouuds u :lbllows. TO­
WIT: 

BEGJNNJNG ar a ~ taah Iron rod fbua4 (.aot callod 1br la.record dolld) m Northwest line 
ofStrldcbmd A'WDD& mr South comer afaid Lot No. 7.A, aid comer~ also But 
conmr o£ a traat of' land con-.,ecl to John Youna. Volume S6, Pase 341. Colorado 
Comit¥ O.fBlul ltecoJds; 

THENCE N 44• 59' 29" W a dilance of 147.79 fioct with Northeast lioe of aid Yam,g 
tract to a c:ilmo.link :ftmce COIJN£ post art in Soutbcut liDc ofa 16 :lbot J\llB.r. 

T.B:SNCE N 50- 22' S6'" B a distaucc of 116.41 feet with Solllhcast line of •id Alley to 
a chaiu 1iDJc 1ill>ce cmner posr, aid com11r beilJ& also West comer or a tract of land 
COllVl!lyad 10 RoyT. Mauball. v~ 238. Pap 4.59, Colamdo Ccnmty Deed Records; 

'l'Bl!'.NCB S 44• 58' 28" Ea~ of' 135.87 fioct with Southwest lino of said Marshall 
tract to a3/8 fDch irvn.rod set in Northwest liae of said Strfcldand Awnue :lbr ocn:m:r; 

TBENC& S 45• oo· W a disunce of 115.115 ft:ot wflb Nortbwest line of said Strickhmd. 
Aw.nu, to plllc:e of'bashroina, mntaiaing 0.3786 acn::s af land as S11n11JM by Leonard 
W. Frm,k. Couat;y Sur-,,or o~ Colorado County, Tei<u. and ~ Pro1imioual 
Land Sui:v,,,or, ~ No. 1669. ., 1;;!-~ t. -~ 1!3i!.I~ Plat to accompanyPll>ld Nou,s. J~al}i·· 
Job No. 02-205 c::: I gl?if 

c::::» n,,, USB qf'r/m 6lll'NJ1 .for mo,,,,,,.,. ptrrtla or purpiua b lo b• und al their own rt$k and 

r-
Kf ,,.~-tu ...,.s(at>wd~ll-,.._a,,.for_,1ou.--.ltlng~ 

~ tt? 
'--

-~~ :: ~ i Si.j 11 ~ 1ft ; 
~ 

di[ 
Ii ~§_~c-. 

t~b\"'g ~ii i 

EXHtBIT_,:..A _____ _ 
of Pages ~ I • / 

VOL 8 1 l PAGE 2 l 0 
• • • • • - II • 


